

GPU Nuclear Corporation

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

August 22, 1984

Walter A. Paulson, Acting Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 5 Division of Licensing U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dear Mr. Paulson:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Docket No. 50-219

Isolation Condenser System Piping Cracked Welds-

Repair and Failure Analysis

Reference: Letter dated June 28, 1984, D.M. Crutchfield, US-NRC to

P.B. Fiedler, GPUN, Safety Evaluation of the Implementation

of NUREG-0313 Rev. 1

The purpose of this submittal is to respond to your request stated in the above referenced letter. In that letter, the NRC stated that prior to startup from our current Cycle 10 refueling outage, the staff expects to review and approve repairs and replacements made to the isolation condenser system piping. In response to this request we are submitting Technical Data Report (TDR) 580 which includes repair and failure analysis data. Additionally, the TDR will supply you with the corrective action we have implemented as a result of Licensee Event Report 84-005 dated May 1, 1984. GPUN will also be supplying you with this information in the form of a supplemental LER.

Should you require any further information please contact Mr. Drew Holland, Oyster Creek Licensing Manager at (609)971-4643.

Very truly yours,

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

PBF/dam Attachment

cc: Dr. Thomas E. Mirley, Administrator Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

NRC Resident Inspector

Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Forked River, NJ 08731

Add NRR DU TAPME GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of the General Public Utilities Corporation